GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6466
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003

DIVERSION OF STD/ISD LINES
RAJO SINGH

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been a rise in the complaints relating to diversion of STD/ISD lines in Bihar;

(b) if so, the number of cases that has come to the notice of the Government during the last three years;

(c) whether the Government have conducted any enquiry into it;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) the number of telephone exchanges in which subscribers has been provided with dynamic locking system; and

(f) by when this facility for checking the diversion of STD/ISD lines would be provided to all exchanges of Bihar?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY( SHRIMATI S
MAHAJAN)

(a) No, Sir. There is no complaint in Bihar Circle regarding diversion of STD/ISD lines.
(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
(e) Dynamic locking facility has been provided in all the 1072 exchanges of Bihar Circle.

(f) Does not arise in view of (e) above.
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